

GAHC010207922025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5391/2025

DR ROSE KUMAR KUTUM
S/O-BABULAL KUTUM,R/O-LIGANG,P.O- SILAPATHAR, DIST-
DHEMAJI,ASSAM, PIN-787059

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,HIGHER
EDUCATION,ASSAM, JANATA BHAWAN,DISPUR,GUWAHTI-781006

2:DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM CUM ENQUIRY OFFICER
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

3:JOINT DIRECTOR

HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KHAILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

4:UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION (UGC)
BAHADURSHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI-11000

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K DAS, I J SINGPHO,H P NEOG

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, SC, U G C

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

16.07.2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The learned Standing Counsel, Higher Education renews his prayer for further 4 (four) weeks time.

Mr. B. K. Das, learned counsel appears for the petitioner does not object to the prayer made.

Ms. Borpujari, learned Standing Counsel appears for UGC.

Accordingly, matter stands deferred to be listed after 4 (four) weeks.

Interim order, if any, passed earlier will continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant